to the rates listed online at https://www.irs.gov/tax-professionals/standard-mileage-

rates.   

J. PAYMENT PROVISIONS: 

J.1 County shall pay CONTRACTOR per the terms set forth in Exhibit B, DSS Additional 

Provisions, Section 1, PAYMENT BY COUNTY.  

J.2 Total cost of this program is three hundred and fifty one thousand and four hundred 

and forty-three dollars.  ($351,443) 

i. Details regarding payments toward this project shall be reported monthly on 

the Monthly Invoices in the form of Exhibit D, Invoice.  

J.3 Maximum amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement 

shall not exceed three hundred and fifty one thousand and four hundred and forty-

three dollars.  ($351,443), per Exhibits C, Budgets. 

J.4 CONTRACTOR shall submit original signed monthly invoices with supportive 

documentation to COUNTY setting forth the amount claimed by the 10th day of the 

month in which services were performed on the form set in Exhibit D, Invoice.